Cabinet - 31 January 2013

Transformation Programme & Revenue Budget 2013 – 2015

Minor typographical errors/omissions

- 1) Page 114 Para 2.2 "as described at 2.8 above" should have been deleted
- 2) Page 115 Part 3 b should read "The options outlined in Annexes C, D and F"
- 3) Page 117 Para 3.3.6 should read "Implementation will take place by letter at the end of February **2013**"
- 4) Page 149 should read "TUPE Regulations 2006"
- 5) Page 120 & 166 (D1.41) should read "Respite offer to be reduced from a range to up to 14 days per year"
- 6) Page 191 NHS Continuing Health Care Funding option the legislation considered box is empty and it should say: "NHA Act 2006 and The NHS Continuing Healthcare (Responsibilities) Directions 2009".
- 7) Page 207 Equality Impact Assessment should read "Public Sector Equality Duty The Quality Assurance group in looking at this proposal recognises that there will be no direct impact on service users as this saving will be achieved through a staffing restructure and more efficient and effective ways of working. As part of the Connexions contract they are required to prioritise the delivery of services to the most vulnerable young people such as young people with special educational needs. As a consequence there will be no equality implications."